

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 503 OF 2007

NOOR SABA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT DIR. OF EDUCATION (BASIC) &ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

MR. Shrish Kr. Misra, Adv.

For R-1

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Singhy, Adv.

For R-7

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the petitioner, put up after

six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within the same time. Counsel for the petitioner shall also take fresh steps for completing service on respondent No. 6. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted on respondent No. 6.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master